ERRATA

In the paper by J. Loos: A Contribution to the Theory of Ferromagnetic Resonance at High Power Levels (Czech. J. Phys. *B* 11 (1961), 490) the following corrections should be made:

In Eq. (3), p. 491, please read $2\pi\lambda_k\mu_k\sin^2\theta_k$ instead of $2\sin^2\theta_k\lambda_k\mu_k$. The correct definition of μ is $\mu=\gamma\hbar$.

In Eq. (28), p. 496, please read
$$-\frac{n_0^4}{16n_{0k}^4}$$
 instead of $-\frac{n_0^4}{16n_k^4}$.

In the 13th line from the top on p. 497 should read $K(n_0)$ instead of Kn_0 .

CZECHOSLOVAK JOURNAL OF PHYSICS, Vol. 11B (1961).—Published under the auspices of the Czechoslovak Academy of Sciences in the Publishing House of the Czechosl. Acad. Sci., Praha 1-Nové Město, Vodičkova 40 — dod. pú 1. — Address of the Editor: Institute of Technical Physics, Czechosl. Acad. Sci., Praha 6-Střešovice, Cukrovarnická 10 — dod. pú 69. — Printed by Knihtisk, n. p., závod 5, Praha 8-Libeň, tř. Rudé armády 171 — dod. pú 8. — Orders from abroad should be addressed to: ARTIA, Praha 1-Nové Město, Ve smečkách 30 — dod. pú 1. Czechoslovakia — Annual subscription Kčs 192,—; \$ 19,40; £ 6,18,7, single issue Kčs 16,— (12 issues a year).